University of Oklahoma College of Law

University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

1-1-1835

Resolution of Senator Poindexter

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset

Recommended Citation

S. Doc. No. 33, 23d Cong., 2nd Sess. (1835)

This Senate Document is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.

IN SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES.

JANUARY 1, 1835.
Laid on the table, and ordered to be printed.

Mr. POINDEXTER submitted the following

MOTION:

Resolved, That the Secretary of the Senate be, and he is hereby, directed to cause to be prepared and laid before the Senate manuscript maps of the several States of Ohio, Indiana, Illinois, Missouri, Mississippi, Alabama, and Louisiana and the Territories of Michigan, Arkansas, and Florida; which maps shall contain plats of the public lands within the aforesaid States and Territories, which have been surveyed under the authority of the United States, marking upon the maps aforesaid the lands the Indian title to which is not extinguished; and distinguishing by colors, upon the maps aforesaid, the lands granted to the army; the lands sold by the United States; the lands granted to each of the said States and Territories for the endowment of colleges, or reserved from sale for the use of schools; lands granted to occupants, or confirmed to persons claiming under British, French or Spanish titles; and also the lands, surveyed as aforesaid, remaining unsold; stating likewise the computed number of acres of each of the enumerated classes of lands, and the number of acres which may have been surrendered to the United States under any law passed for the relief of the purchasers of the public lands; and that Charles Gordon, who was employed in making the aforesaid maps, under a resolution of the Senate of the 28th of February, 1823, and who has made some progress in the work, be continued in said service until the maps herein directed to be made out are completed.